Memorandum of Agreement for Amendment to Existing Contract Between the Township
of Edgewater Park and the Edgewater Park Police Association (Superior Officers)

This Amendment to the existing Agreement is entered on this ’173+ day of Aic
between the Edgewater Park Police Association (“Union”) representing the Edgewater Park
Township Police Officers (Superior Officers) and Edgewater Park Township, (“Township”)
collectively, referred to as “the Parties.”

Whereas, the parties, having bargained in good faith, mutually agree upon language and
comprehensive terms of a contract which was memorialized and executed by the authorized
representatives of the respective parties on or about July 17, 2018; and

Whereas, after the memorialization of the terms for the contract between the parties, the parties
mutually acknowledge that an additional term for their current Collective Bargaining Agreement
was unintentionally omitted; and

Whereas, the parties, having bargained in good faith, mutually agree to amend the terms of their
current contract, which became effective as of January 1, 2017 and expires on December 31,
2020, so as to include the following provision:

1. The parties agree to the following amendment to the existing contract:

Article VI, Compensation: Add JF: Stipends. The annual stipend for officers designated by the
Chief of Police to serve as L.E.A.D. (formerly known as “DARE”) officers shall be $1000 per
officer per year. The stipend shall be paid in the first pay period of April of each year to the
designated LEAD officers.

2. The Amendment as set forth in the previous paragraph constitutes the only
revision to the terms of the contract between the parties. All other provisions and requirements
of the original contract shall remain in place and binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals

N
this. 15 dayof Ardgust 2019.

TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK EDGEWATER PARK POLICE
) ASSOCIATION ,@};H)ERIOR OFFICERS)
. /7 I s
P ii,;;{x’ S L <

BY: f & %n PRIt 0 BY: (:x T~ M/’d“‘“"“\

William A. Belgard, III ~“"PRESIDENT

MAYOR
ATTEST:

e (st W
(\ /évﬁiﬂ,i«J(f A LA ) BY: / ;
TOWNSHIP CLERK VICE PRESIDENT




